
#  Arizona State (23-7) -vs- # 11 Arizona (21-8)
03/20/2026 at Tucson, Ariz. (Hillenbrand Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brown, Kenzie (5-3)
Loss: Holder, Rylie (7-3)
HBP: Brown, Kenzie, Wright, Sarah, Holder, Rylie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Megan Rabin First: Kelli Demianew Third Base: Rick Cowan 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 2,700   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 96F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Arizona State 4 4 3 2 3 16 15 3
Arizona 0 0 1 4 0 5 4 1

Arizona State 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pond, Kaylee cf 2 2 2 2 2 0 0
    Roberts, JazMarie PH/3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Avila, Yazzy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mejia, Ashleigh rf 2 3 2 1 0 0 0
Chester, Katie 1b 4 1 2 4 0 0 2
Swan, Samantha c 4 3 2 1 0 0 0
Schepp, Emily dp 4 4 4 4 0 0 0
Ho-Ching, Tiare 2b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ulrich, Brooklyn ss 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
    Brown, Ryan PH 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Acuna, Yannixa lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 16 15 14 2 5 4

2B: Schepp, Emily (1); Swan, Samantha (1); Pond, Kaylee (1)
HR: Chester, Katie (1); Schepp, Emily (2); Mejia, Ashleigh (1);
Swan, Samantha (1); Pond, Kaylee (1)
SH: Ho-Ching, Tiare (1)
HBP: Ho-Ching, Tiare (1); Mejia, Ashleigh (2)
E: Chester, Katie (1); Acuna, Yannixa (1); Ulrich, Brooklyn (1)

Arizona 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shockey, Regan cf/1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Trice, Sereniti 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Biehl, Tayler ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Stewart, Sydney c 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Jenkins, Grace rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jennings, Tele dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kavanagh, Emma PH/dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Daley, Molli PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sniffen, Jenna 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Escobar, Kiki PR/1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas, Kez 1b/cf 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Duke, Addison lf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Berry, Jenae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wright, Sarah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Holder, Rylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 5 4 4 3 10 5

2B: Duke, Addison (1)
HBP: Jenkins, Grace (1)
E: Berry, Jenae (1)
DP: 1

Arizona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brown, Kenzie (W, 5-3) 5.0 4 5 3 3 10 1 0 1 0 21 25 2 3 117
Totals 4 5 3 3 10 1 0 1 0 21 25 2 3 117

Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Holder, Rylie (L, 7-3) 2.2 6 8 8 1 4 0 0 1 0 14 16 0 4 54
Berry, Jenae 0.1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 15
Wright, Sarah 2.0 5 5 5 1 1 2 0 2 0 10 13 0 4 42
Totals 15 16 16 2 5 2 0 3 0 29 35 1 8 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Arizona State - Top of 1st ASU ARI
Pond,Kaylee homered to deep center field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Avila,Yazzy struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBFK). 1 0
Mejia,Ashleigh singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 KBBFBF). 1 0
Chester,Katie singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB); Mejia,Ashleigh advanced to second base. 1 0
Swan,Samantha reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-2 FF); Mejia,Ashleigh advanced to third
base; Chester,Katie out at second base, 2b unassisted. 1 0
Schepp,Emily homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-1 BF); Mejia,Ashleigh scored; Swan,Samantha scored
from first base. 4 0
HoChing,Tiare struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 0

Arizona - Bottom of 1st ASU ARI
Shockey,Regan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 0
Trice,Sereniti grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BS). 4 0
Biehl,Tayler grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 SBS). 4 0

Arizona State - Top of 2nd ASU ARI
Ulrich,Brooklyn singled up the middle (1-0 B). 4 0
ARIZ position change: Shockey,Regan now playing 1b from cf 4 0
ARIZ position change: Lucas,Kez now playing cf from 1b 4 0
Acuna,Yannixa reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K); Ulrich,Brooklyn out at
second base, p to cf. 4 0
ARIZ position change: Shockey,Regan now playing cf from 1b 4 0
ARIZ position change: Lucas,Kez now playing 1b from cf 4 0
Pond,Kaylee walked (3-1 BKBBB); Acuna,Yannixa advanced to second base. 4 0
Avila,Yazzy struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 4 0
Mejia,Ashleigh hit by pitch (0-0 B); Acuna,Yannixa advanced to third base; Pond,Kaylee advanced to second
base. 4 0
Chester,Katie homered to deep left field, 4RBI (0-0); Acuna,Yannixa scored; Pond,Kaylee scored from
second base; Mejia,Ashleigh scored from first base. 8 0
Swan,Samantha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 8 0

Arizona - Bottom of 2nd ASU ARI
Stewart,Sydney walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 8 0
Jenkins,Grace struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBFS). 8 0
Jennings,Tele struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFFS). 8 0
Sniffen,Jenna struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 8 0

Arizona State - Top of 3rd ASU ARI
ARIZ pitching change: Berry,Jenae replaces Holder,Rylie. 8 0
Schepp,Emily doubled to left center (0-1 F). 8 0
HoChing,Tiare sacrifice bunt, advanced to second base on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Schepp,Emily advanced
from second base, scored on play and a fielding error by Berry,Jenae (E1). 9 0
Ulrich,Brooklyn singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); HoChing,Tiare scored from second base. 10 0
Acuna,Yannixa popped up to the pitcher, bunt (1-1 FB). 10 0
Pond,Kaylee doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Ulrich,Brooklyn scored from first base. 11 0
ASU substitution: Roberts,JazMarie pinch hitting for Avila,Yazzy. 11 0
Roberts,JazMarie singled to left field (1-1 BK); Pond,Kaylee advanced to third base. 11 0
ARIZ pitching change: Wright,Sarah replaces Berry,Jenae. 11 0
Mejia,Ashleigh hit by pitch (2-1 BBKB); Roberts,JazMarie advanced to second base. 11 0
Chester,Katie grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Roberts,JazMarie out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b. 11 0

Arizona - Bottom of 3rd ASU ARI
ASU position change: Roberts,JazMarie remains in the game at 3b 11 0



Lucas,Kez walked (3-1 BBKBB). 11 0
ARIZ substitution: Escobar,Kiki pinch running for Lucas,Kez. 11 0
Duke,Addison reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Chester,Katie (E3) (2-2 FBSBF); Escobar,Kiki
advanced from first base to third base on play and error. 11 0
ASU Challenge: Challenging that Escobar left first base early. Call confirmed, Escobar did not leave early. 11 0
Shockey,Regan struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 11 0
Trice,Sereniti reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-1 F); Escobar,Kiki scored, unearned;
Duke,Addison out at second base, 2b unassisted. 11 1
Biehl,Tayler popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-2 SFB). 11 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona State - Top of 4th ASU ARI
ARIZ position change: Escobar,Kiki remains in the game at 1b 11 1
Swan,Samantha doubled to left center (0-0). 11 1
Schepp,Emily singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Swan,Samantha advanced to third base. 11 1
HoChing,Tiare hit by pitch (0-1 FB); Schepp,Emily advanced to second base. 11 1
Ulrich,Brooklyn struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 11 1
ASU substitution: Brown,Ryan pinch hitting for Acuna,Yannixa. 11 1
Brown,Ryan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (1-1 KB); Swan,Samantha scored;
Schepp,Emily advanced to third base; HoChing,Tiare out at second base, 2b to ss. 12 1
ASU substitution: Acuna,Yannixa replaces Brown,Ryan at lf, batting 9th. 12 1
Acuna,Yannixa advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Schepp,Emily scored on a wild pitch. 13 1
Pond,Kaylee walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 13 1
Pond,Kaylee advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Acuna,Yannixa advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 13 1
Roberts,JazMarie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 13 1

Arizona - Bottom of 4th ASU ARI
ASU defensive substitution: Avila,Yazzy replaces Roberts,JazMarie at 3b 13 1
Stewart,Sydney singled to third base (3-2 BBBKKF). 13 1
Jenkins,Grace hit by pitch (2-1 FBBB); Stewart,Sydney advanced to second base. 13 1
ARIZ substitution: Kavanagh,Emma pinch hitting for Jennings,Tele. 13 1
Kavanagh,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 13 1
Sniffen,Jenna singled to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Stewart,Sydney advanced to third base;
Jenkins,Grace advanced to second base. 13 1
ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Sniffen,Jenna. 13 1
ARIZ substitution: Lucas,Kez replaces Escobar,Kiki at 1b, batting 8th. 13 1
Lucas,Kez reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Ulrich,Brooklyn (E6), RBI (1-2 KBKF);
Stewart,Sydney scored; Jenkins,Grace scored from second base; Daley,Molli advanced from first base to
third base; Lucas,Kez advanced to second base. 13 3
Duke,Addison doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Daley,Molli scored; Lucas,Kez scored from second
base, unearned. 13 5
Shockey,Regan singled to short (1-0 B). 13 5
Trice,Sereniti struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 13 5
Biehl,Tayler struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 13 5

Arizona State - Top of 5th ASU ARI
ARIZ substitution: Sniffen,Jenna replaces Daley,Molli at 3b, batting 7th. 13 5
Mejia,Ashleigh homered to deep right field, RBI (0-1 F). 14 5
Chester,Katie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 FBBFF). 14 5
Swan,Samantha homered to deep center field, RBI (0-0). 15 5
Schepp,Emily homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 16 5
ARIZ position change: Kavanagh,Emma remains in the game at dp 16 5
ARIZ pitching change: Holder,Rylie replaces Wright,Sarah. 16 5
HoChing,Tiare grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 16 5
Ulrich,Brooklyn struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFS). 16 5

Arizona - Bottom of 5th ASU ARI
Stewart,Sydney walked (3-1 BFBBB). 16 5
Jenkins,Grace flied out to lf (1-2 FBKF); Stewart,Sydney advanced to second base on a throwing error by
Acuna,Yannixa (E7). 16 5



Kavanagh,Emma struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 16 5
Stewart,Sydney advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 16 5
Sniffen,Jenna struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBFS). 16 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


